505917020 02/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5963737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA SHOULD LIST ELEMENTAR UK LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 044274 Frame 0484. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION AS LISTED ON ATTACHED NAME CHANGE DOCUMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISOPRIME LIMITED	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENTAR UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	ISOPRIME HOUSE, EARL ROAD	
Internal Address:	CHEADLE	
City:	CHEADLE HULME	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SK8 6PT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15626377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-845-6065

Email: PatentsUS@eip.com

Correspondent Name: EIP US LLP

Address Line 1: 5445 DTC PARKWAY, PH4

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E2297.USC1W+

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SPENCER GIBBS

SIGNATURE: /Spencer Gibbs/

DATE SIGNED: 02/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of name#page1.tif source=Change of name#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051931 FRAME: 0513

505917020

504667153 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4713875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISOPRIME LIMITED	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENTAR LIMITED
Street Address:	ISOPRIME HOUSE, EARL ROAD
Internal Address:	CHEADLE
City:	CHEADLE HULME
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SK8 6PT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15626377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)795-1311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sandiego@eip.com

Correspondent Name: EIP US LLP

Address Line 1: 2468 HISTORIC DECATUR ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E2297.USC1W+
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALLARY DE MERLIER
SIGNATURE:	/Mallary de Merlier/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ELEMENTAR_UK_LIMITED_Certificate_of_Name#page1.tif

PATENT 504667153 REEL: 0**54934** FRAME: 0**58**4



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 6436978

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ISOPRIME LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

ELEMENTAR UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 3rd January 2017.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



Companies House

RECORDED: 02/04/2020

PATENT REEL: 0**5**4934 FRAME: 0**5**85